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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/- Group
36 Massoni Michael 2291 FRA ½ 0 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 5 40 2160 15 -18,75 Boys U18
50 Ollier Pablo 2226 FRA 1 ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 4,5 48 2151 15 -0,75 Boys U18
7 FM Song Julien 2319 FRA 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 4,5 52 2057 15 -39,75 Boys U16 
17 Sochacki Christophe 2274 FRA 1 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0 5,5 20 2205 15 -10,5 Boys U16 
16 Giroyan Gary 2202 FRA 1 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 1 6,5 10 2206 15 3,45 Boys U14 
5 Lamard Guillaume 2101 FRA 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 7,5 2 2191 15 14,85 Boys U12 
18 Bellahcene Bilel 1973 FRA 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 5 42 1622 15 -30,6 Boys U12 
65 Rambaldi Francesco 0 FRA 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 7 3 1894 25 0 Boys U10 
67 Rey Gaetan 0 FRA 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 1 5 33 1409 25 0 Boys U10 
23 Richard Emma 2091 FRA 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 17 2150 15 11,25 Girls U18
21 Neuhauser Salome 2021 FRA 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 3,5 53 1788 15 -41,25 Girls U16
10 Aflalo Sophie 2005 FRA 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 10 2042 15 7,2 Girls U14
17 Eid Maha 1964 FRA 1 1 0 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 5 29 1706 15 -21,15 Girls U14
2 WFM Haussernot Cecile 1995 FRA 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7,5 1 1804 15 13,65 Girls U12
8 Bellaiche Elise 1823 FRA 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 7 3 1769 15 18,75 Girls U12
18 Broly Mathilde 0 FRA ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 1 1 0 5 27 1243 25 0 Girls U10
22 Chung Mathilde 0 FRA 1 0 0 ½ 1 0 0 1 ½ 4 43 1157 25 0 Girls U10

Player overview for fra
Results of the last round for fra

Rd. Bo. No. Name FED Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name FED Rtg No.
9 22 61 Jendrichovsky Peter SVK 2147 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Massoni Michael FRA 2291 36
9 30 50 Ollier Pablo FRA 2226 4 ½ - ½ 4 Hohluks Aleksandrs LAT 2085 68
9 9 17 Sochacki Christophe FRA 2274 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Andreev Sasho BUL 2090 51
9 23 46 Huseyn Orkhan AZE 2121 4 ½ - ½ 4 FM Song Julien FRA 2319 7
9 9 16 Giroyan Gary FRA 2202 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Meng Roger NED 1945 57
9 1 12 Csonka Balazs HUN 2062 6½ ½ - ½ 7 Lamard Guillaume FRA 2101 5
9 12 18 Bellahcene Bilel FRA 1973 5 0 - 1 5 Marczuk Dominik POL 1867 35
9 2 57 Mkrtchyan Mikayel ARM 0 6½ 0 - 1 6 Rambaldi Francesco FRA 0 65
9 21 67 Rey Gaetan FRA 0 4 1 - 0 4 Arcuti Davide SUI 0 29
9 9 49 Moshou Alexia GRE 0 5 1 - 0 5 Broly Mathilde FRA 0 18
9 23 56 Sanchez Sara ITA 0 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Chung Mathilde FRA 0 22
9 1 2 WFM Haussernot Cecile FRA 1995 6½ 1 - 0 6½ Menzi Nezihe Ezgi TUR 1723 23
9 4 8 Bellaiche Elise FRA 1823 6 1 - 0 6 Pastuszko Kinga POL 1806 10
9 4 1 WFM Samigullina Diana RUS 2152 5½ 1 - 0 6 Aflalo Sophie FRA 2005 10
9 14 72 Sadevich Rachel ISR 0 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Eid Maha FRA 1964 17
9 23 21 Neuhauser Salome FRA 2021 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Palmitessa Chiara ITA 1807 50
9 7 5 WFM Repina Varvara RUS 2264 5 1 - 0 5 Richard Emma FRA 2091 23
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Player details for fra

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
 Massoni Michael  2291 FRA Rp:2160 Pts. 5

1 86 Palazzotto Giuseppe 1920 ITA 3,5 w ½ 0,9 -0,4 15 -6
2 76 Kavcic Janez 1998 SLO 4,5 s 0 0,85 -0,85 15 -12,75
3 91 Mac Gregor Ian Ross 1854 SCO 3,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
4 71 Herman Jean 2050 BEL 4,5 w 1 0,8 0,2 15 3
5 18 FM Bulanov Dmitri 2393 BLR 6 s 0 0,36 -0,36 15 -5,4
6 67 Omarsson Dadi 2091 ISL 4 w 1 0,76 0,24 15 3,6
7 22 FM Kleijn Christov 2377 NED 6 s ½ 0,38 0,12 15 1,8
8 51 Filippas Sebastian 2224 GRE 4,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 15 -1,35
9 61 Jendrichovsky Peter 2147 SVK 5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 15 -2,85

 Ollier Pablo  2226 FRA Rp:2151 Pts. 4,5
1 100 Glaser Daniel 0 AUT 3,5 w 1 
2 22 FM Kleijn Christov 2377 NED 6 w ½ 0,3 0,2 15 3
3 18 FM Bulanov Dmitri 2393 BLR 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 15 -4,2
4 23 FM Valsecchi Alessio 2372 ITA 5 s 1 0,3 0,7 15 10,5
5 11 IM Krejci Jan 2453 CZE 6,5 w 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
6 6 GM Swiercz Dariusz 2492 POL 6 s 0 0,18 -0,18 15 -2,7
7 80 Zupec Jan 1976 SLO 3,5 w ½ 0,81 -0,31 15 -4,65
8 74 Piccoli Vincenzo 2007 ITA 3 s 1 0,78 0,22 15 3,3
9 68 Hohluks Aleksandrs 2085 LAT 4,5 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 15 -2,85

FM Song Julien  2319 FRA Rp:2057 Pts. 4,5
1 57 Tal Eyal 2028 ISR 3,5 s 0 0,85 -0,85 15 -12,75
2 77 Ralys Vincas 1868 LTU 4,5 w ½ 0,92 -0,42 15 -6,3
3 71 Sagripanti Michele 1893 ITA 4 s 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
4 68 De Ridder Dieter 1914 BEL 3 w 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
5 39 Rioboo De Larriva Alvaro 2150 ESP 5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 15 -3,3
6 38 Colon Garcia Enrique 2173 ESP 5 w 1 0,7 0,3 15 4,5
7 27 FM Aghasaryan Robert 2240 ARM 6,5 w 0 0,61 -0,61 15 -9,15
8 45 Fiducioso Marco 2122 ITA 5 s 0 0,75 -0,75 15 -11,25
9 46 Huseyn Orkhan 2121 AZE 4,5 s ½ 0,76 -0,26 15 -3,9

 Sochacki Christophe  2274 FRA Rp:2205 Pts. 5,5
1 67 Kokotovic Aleksandar 1967 BIH 3,5 s 1 0,86 0,14 15 2,1
2 44 Skoulakis Charalambos 2132 GRE 5 w 1 0,69 0,31 15 4,65
3 6 Pavlidis Antonios 2360 GRE 6 s 0 0,38 -0,38 15 -5,7
4 46 Huseyn Orkhan 2121 AZE 4,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 15 4,5
5 36 Vlasak Lukas 2177 CZE 6 s 0 0,63 -0,63 15 -9,45
6 57 Tal Eyal 2028 ISR 3,5 w 1 0,81 0,19 15 2,85
7 42 Khachykian David 2139 BLR 6 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 15 -2,7
8 47 Handler Lukas 2115 AUT 5 s 1 0,71 0,29 15 4,35
9 51 Andreev Sasho 2090 BUL 6,5 w 0 0,74 -0,74 15 -11,1

 Giroyan Gary  2202 FRA Rp:2206 Pts. 6,5
1 78 Bogdan Horia-Daniel 1842 ROU 4,5 w 1 0,9 0,1 15 1,5
2 48 Lewicki Miroslaw 1992 POL 6,5 s 1 0,77 0,23 15 3,45
3 31 Hasenohr Benedict 2080 SUI 5,5 w 1 0,67 0,33 15 4,95
4 4 FM Andersen Mads 2336 DEN 6,5 s ½ 0,32 0,18 15 2,7
5 11 Santos Latasa Jaime 2256 ESP 6 w 0 0,42 -0,42 15 -6,3
6 43 Clarke Brandon G I 2014 ENG 4,5 s 1 0,74 0,26 15 3,9
7 61 Siagodnik Anton 1906 BLR 7,5 w 0 0,85 -0,85 15 -12,75
8 50 Siclovan Cristian-Daniel 1985 ROU 4,5 s 1 0,78 0,22 15 3,3
9 57 Meng Roger 1945 NED 5,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 15 2,7

 Lamard Guillaume  2101 FRA Rp:2191 Pts. 7,5
1 58 Barnabei Stefano 1714 ITA 4,5 s 1 0,91 0,09 15 1,35
2 34 Ladva Ottomar 1870 EST 6,5 w ½ 0,79 -0,29 15 -4,35
3 40 Markoja Sebastijan 1847 SLO 4 s 1 0,81 0,19 15 2,85
4 26 Vorontsov Pavlo 1935 UKR 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 15 4,2
5 19 Kaczmarek Aleksander 1967 POL 6 s 1 0,68 0,32 15 4,8
6 24 Daskalov Dimitar 1936 BUL 5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 15 -3,3
7 42 Eggink Ryszard 1819 POL 6 s 1 0,84 0,16 15 2,4
8 4 Zanan Evgeny 2111 RUS 7,5 w 1 0,49 0,51 15 7,65
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9 12 Csonka Balazs 2062 HUN 7 s ½ 0,55 -0,05 15 -0,75
 Bellahcene Bilel  1973 FRA Rp:1622 Pts. 5

1 71 Borioni Giulio 0 ITA 2 w 1 
2 46 Naoum Spyridon 1792 GRE 4,5 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 15 -3,6
3 41 Petrosyan Manuel 1822 ARM 5,5 w 0 0,7 -0,7 15 -10,5
4 63 Machan Jan 1644 CZE 4 s 0 0,88 -0,88 15 -13,2
5 82 Kazakov Maksym 0 UKR 4,5 w 1 
6 55 Zito Riccardo 1735 ITA 3,5 s 1 0,8 0,2 15 3
7 53 Shen Yue 1752 ESP 4,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 15 3,3
8 68 Beerdsen Thomas 0 NED 5 s ½ 
9 35 Marczuk Dominik 1867 POL 6 w 0 0,64 -0,64 15 -9,6

 Rambaldi Francesco  0 FRA Rp:1894 Pts. 7
1 25 Urdulashvili Alexandre 1444 GEO 4 w 1 
2 19 Morozov Nichita 1666 MDA 6 s 1 
3 11 Sevgi Volkan 1828 TUR 6,5 w 1 
4 1 Shtembuliak Evgeny 2021 UKR 7 s 0 
5 13 Trjapishko Alexandr 1768 UKR 4,5 w 1 
6 9 Pak Alexander 1848 RUS 6,5 s 0 
7 15 Marek Matyas 1747 CZE 4,5 w 1 
8 23 Ballas Athanasios-Panag. 1542 GRE 5,5 s 1 
9 57 Mkrtchyan Mikayel 0 ARM 6,5 s 1 

 Rey Gaetan  0 FRA Rp:1409 Pts. 5
1 27 Akhundov Shamshad 0 AZE 3,5 w 0 
2 39 Di Benedetto Edoardo 0 ITA 3,5 s ½ 
3 37 Confalonieri Luca 0 ITA 1,5 w 1 
4 21 Moroni Luca 1576 ITA 4 s ½ 
5 31 Bisi Riccardo 0 ITA 3,5 w 1 
6 26 Abbasov Zaur 0 AZE 4,5 w 1 
7 8 Capone Nicola 1851 BEL 5,5 s 0 
8 19 Morozov Nichita 1666 MDA 6 s 0 
9 29 Arcuti Davide 0 SUI 4 w 1 

 Broly Mathilde  0 FRA Rp:1243 Pts. 5
1 51 Navas Cervera Anabel 0 ESP 4 s ½ 
2 11 Acimovic Gorica 0 SRB 4,5 w ½ 
3 33 Griaznov Liza 0 MNC 2,5 s ½ 
4 52 Onur Cigdem 0 TUR 5,5 w 0 
5 45 Malferrari Sofia 0 MNC 4 s ½ 
6 56 Sanchez Sara 0 ITA 4 w 1 
7 42 Khorotyan Milena 0 ARM 3 s 1 
8 41 Keetman Maaike 0 NED 5 w 1 
9 49 Moshou Alexia 0 GRE 6 s 0 

 Chung Mathilde  0 FRA Rp:1157 Pts. 4
1 55 Samardzic Ana 0 CRO 4 s 1 
2 63 Ulusoy Nisan 0 TUR 5,5 w 0 
3 42 Khorotyan Milena 0 ARM 3 s 0 
4 43 Lazzarini Irene 0 ITA 4 w ½ 
5 57 Sarjanovic Andjela 0 SRB 4 s 1 
6 52 Onur Cigdem 0 TUR 5,5 w 0 
7 27 De Leo Sara 0 ITA 4 s 0 
8 26 De Filomeno Elisa 0 ITA 3,5 w 1 
9 56 Sanchez Sara 0 ITA 4 s ½ 

WFM Haussernot Cecile  1995 FRA Rp:1804 Pts. 7,5
1 44 Blagojevic Tijana 0 MNE 5 w 0 
2 51 Golubeva Marija 0 LAT 3,5 s ½ 
3 82 Zorko Zoja 0 SLO 4 w 1 
4 26 Murawko Katarzyna 1709 POL 4 s 1 0,84 0,16 15 2,4
5 30 Bulmaga Elena 1657 MDA 6 w 1 0,88 0,12 15 1,8
6 15 Gombos Bettina 1763 HUN 6 s 1 0,79 0,21 15 3,15
7 27 Varga Melinda 1690 HUN 5,5 w 1 0,86 0,14 15 2,1
8 31 Khomeriki Nino 1639 GEO 6 s 1 0,89 0,11 15 1,65
9 23 Menzi Nezihe Ezgi 1723 TUR 6,5 w 1 0,83 0,17 15 2,55
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 Bellaiche Elise  1823 FRA Rp:1769 Pts. 7
1 50 Ghukasyan Siranush 0 ARM 5 w 1 
2 41 Amrayeva Aytan 0 AZE 3,5 s 0 
3 48 Franca Veronika 0 SLO 4 w 1 
4 33 Serefidou Despina 1638 GRE 5 s 1 0,74 0,26 15 3,9
5 27 Varga Melinda 1690 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 15 -2,7
6 38 Gora Antonina 1534 POL 4 s 1 0,84 0,16 15 2,4
7 29 Zavgorodniaya Alena 1685 RUS 6,5 w 1 0,69 0,31 15 4,65
8 3 WFM Goryachkina Aleksandra 1987 RUS 7 s ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3
9 10 Pastuszko Kinga 1806 POL 6 w 1 0,52 0,48 15 7,2

 Aflalo Sophie  2005 FRA Rp:2042 Pts. 6
1 49 Balzano Filli 1727 ITA 3 s 1 0,83 0,17 15 2,55
2 29 Fragkou Eleni 1865 GRE 6,5 w 1 0,69 0,31 15 4,65
3 31 Tomaszewska Luiza 1848 POL 4 s 1 0,71 0,29 15 4,35
4 5 WFM Efroimski Marsel 2066 ISR 8 w 0 0,42 -0,42 15 -6,3
5 25 Papathanasiou Ageliki 1899 GRE 5 s 1 0,64 0,36 15 5,4
6 33 Starczewska Dominika 1838 POL 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 15 4,2
7 18 WFM Osmanodja Filiz 1954 GER 7 s 0 0,57 -0,57 15 -8,55
8 21 Imnadze Nato 1906 GEO 5,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 15 5,4
9 1 WFM Samigullina Diana 2152 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,3 -0,3 15 -4,5

 Eid Maha  1964 FRA Rp:1706 Pts. 5
1 56 Azizbekyan Arpi 0 ARM 4 w 1 
2 34 Thoma Sophia 1830 NED 5,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 15 4,8
3 3 Ziaziulkina Nastassia 2101 BLR 6,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 15 -4,8
4 31 Tomaszewska Luiza 1848 POL 4 w 0 0,66 -0,66 15 -9,9
5 42 Morea Georgiana-Steluta 1763 ROU 4 s 0 0,76 -0,76 15 -11,4
6 55 Tumanova Irina 1558 FIN 2,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
7 47 Bengtsson Jessica 1730 SWE 4 s ½ 0,79 -0,29 15 -4,35
8 46 Romero Lopez Cristina 1741 ESP 4,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 15 3,3
9 72 Sadevich Rachel 0 ISR 5 s ½ 

 Neuhauser Salome  2021 FRA Rp:1788 Pts. 3,5
1 57 Johannsdottir Johanna Bjorg 1721 ISL 3 s 1 0,85 0,15 15 2,25
2 41 Salido Polo Veronica 1880 ESP 5 w 1 0,69 0,31 15 4,65
3 8 WFM Brunello Marina 2159 ITA 6 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65
4 47 Arnatskaya Zoya 1847 RUS 5 w 0 0,73 -0,73 15 -10,95
5 40 Haitovich Avital 1890 ISR 4,5 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 15 -2,7
6 42 Soylemez Cansu 1879 TUR 3,5 w 0 0,69 -0,69 15 -10,35
7 44 Kolomaznikova Barbora 1864 CZE 5 s 0 0,71 -0,71 15 -10,65
8 55 Vasilescu Maria 1761 ROU 3,5 s 1 0,82 0,18 15 2,7
9 50 Palmitessa Chiara 1807 ITA 4,5 w 0 0,77 -0,77 15 -11,55

 Richard Emma  2091 FRA Rp:2150 Pts. 5
1 50 Landl Margot 1771 AUT 2,5 w 1 0,87 0,13 15 1,95
2 8 WFM Kulon Klaudia 2251 POL 6 s 1 0,29 0,71 15 10,65
3 4 WGM Girya Olga 2266 RUS 8 w 0 0,27 -0,27 15 -4,05
4 10 WIM Skinke Katrina 2200 LAT 6 s 0 0,35 -0,35 15 -5,25
5 34 Zier Verena 1982 LIE 4 w 1 0,65 0,35 15 5,25
6 6 WIM Ozturk Kubra 2256 TUR 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 15 -4,2

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr24964.aspx?lan=1
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